Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95

For Official Use

Company Numbef

— oo

L 03906938 |

2 Creation.com Limited

1/ We

Michael William Young
Torrington House

47 Holywell Hill

St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

Peter Nicholas Wastell
Torrington House

47 Holyvzell Hill

St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 28 August 2009

Date 28 August 2009

.y

Vantis Business Recovery Services
Torrington House

47 Holyweil Hill

St Albans

Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

Ref: 2CR0O001VBR/MWY/PNW/SC/SW

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

For Official Use

Incnluonrm: Qortinn

Pnct RProm

RTRARTA

04!09!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
2 Creation.com Limited

on the 28 August 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Mr David Benning, Director of 4 Niton Close, Barnet, Hertfordshire, AL1 1HD

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1 B&C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 28 August 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as a
Creative Design & Print Company

Swerniaffirmed at M dﬁ[dﬁ@@ M( 8 ﬁé&?&%ﬂ&é AL (£
%W&@?

Signatures

o B IV [Pt Tdicd

A Solicitor or-Cermmissioner-efQaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the counrt, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




2 Creation.com Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 August 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 77,967.00 70,170.00
Barclays Bank Plc (27,000.00)
43,170.00 43,170.00

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 43,170.00

Signature & Date 2'%./&%/0?(




2 Creation.com Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 August 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 43,170.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 43,170.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 11,634.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 31,536.00
Debts secured by floating charges
Barclays Bank Plc 48,004 43
48,004.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (16,468.43)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) 11,634.00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,634.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Crediors 67,856.08
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 3,383.81
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 77,107 .11
148,347.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {136,713.00)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 16,468.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (153,181.43)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated totat deficiency/surplus as regards members

(153,281.43)

Signatur@‘ Date Z% /OX/O(/\




95:80 6007 3Snbny g2

009 J3A DS sdl

T jo T 3beg

YO\WO\ 2

aunjeubis

EV'TISE'ETT Buljjelo) sanug 1
58'816 19/ 013 ‘uopuo? ‘pecy 2033 ‘2AUB)D S58UISNG UCIAST €T ssald uolbulliam 00M2D
S5°€0Z HdZ THiW ‘piojpeg ‘aue] uojuew ‘syyblay piospag pajwi] dals eax3 ayl 004D
STLT HOS +58 ‘|oisig ‘uolbui|slg ‘peay 3j|iauog 6Z-87 paAWIT (MN) oYwams 20SD
00°S06 40T LTM ‘Uopuot 13248 255949 0€ pajw Aeidsiq pue Bupped 1S 1080
6b'¢8 S46 S0D “49359d|0) ‘bulisay ‘peoy As) s ‘siebiuioH PIRIYS 241 005D
06'€L£'9 Xv0 S13d ‘@dysabpliquue) ‘snusAy JOOWISOH ‘2.3usD UoneAOUU] PieMBISH pajwI jeybIg 10y 00YD
€T'L16 dOL HZGM ‘DNIUSPIOSUSH ‘Piofiepy ‘peoy auledAaln 1z pajiwn Bunayiely eipsi 00WD
T4'¥E6'S Sab bMN ‘uopuo ‘peoy ucibuijgeg [IpUnE) 18uleg ybnolog uopuo 0010
00'ST6'E 330 TIN3 ‘S41yspJojiiaH ‘uopsappoH ‘peoy uodwnid jJed sssuisng JaWmey NI (9suadx3) out 001D
NHT
TT201'LL LTAM '34IYsplojisH ‘plojiem ‘pecy uopuade)d /i ‘asnoH abpuque) ‘Alsacday piopem JAVd SWOISND) B 3NUSASY WH Z0HD
18'€8¢8'c Ve b1 |codiA Y0 susand) ‘suoiesad(y Adusajosu] 1WA SWOISND B 2NUDATY WH T0HD
008887 QN6 53 ‘Uopuo ‘Aepp J0UDASOID HT NUN PN $31R15T AOJUSID 0090
09'858 NCZ 0TI WUs) ‘BunogBuiys 1934s anoleyd 9 pajjun suonn|os buiiges ainng 104D
vT'iL gy §1S 'S41Yspiogels ‘SwAT-1apun-a(1Sedman ‘238353 1RHISNPUL snouypled PN N X3pa4 0042
00°000'p1 QH9 TON ‘weybumoN €21 xog Od uo3 003D
0b o 8dE TA4 ‘ayseaue ‘joodelg ‘1920 Y2inyD §97 ‘SSNoH [eaua) pajlwiy Bulysiiqng asnoy|enus) 1000
L0'p62'TE NNE ¥ZD3 ‘uopuct 392135 1amsH 97-GT pajwI dnotg Julid (18D 0022
9£'852°'SZ Hdb £TN ‘Us8.9 Siaw|ed ‘|IH suew.aply Jld Jueg sAejaieq 509D
L0t d9Z 179y ‘aliysdwey ‘axoisbuiseg ‘Aem (I1y1yD) ‘ezeld [|Iyaniyd aoueUl 1B5SY SAR|DIRg v0dD
00°000°£Z dDZ 1794 ‘oisbuiseg ‘Aep |fiyainyd ‘ezeld jliyninyD 4004 Y3/ ‘dulnoquie ueq Yueg [eJalwoe) shepleg £09D
64'8ZF MAT £V “2ausprojuiaH ‘AN usples LAMIBM ‘S|IPpuniy 31111 ST pajiWI] Yoy 00V
¥ SSIPPY dwepN Aoy

si0)1pas) Auedwio) - g
pajiuI] wod uonea) z
SIDIAIDS AIDA0DDY SSaUISNg SIIUEBA




£5:80 6007 1Sn6ny 8z 10°G 19A DS Sdl 7 40 1 abeg

H‘QO \ O MWN N~ aimeubis

00T Buyjjejotr senuy
00T 0 001 0 04z SNI 'a41spiofsH “aweg ‘950 UGN b buiuuag pea  goaH
fezon 1Py10 P10 JEIP SSaIppyY awepN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - )
pa)yiWiT WO3°uoiea) 7




